

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2018**

**VALLABH VINAYAK NAIK AND 7 ORS.,** ... Petitioners

Versus

**THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND 61 ORS.,** ... Respondents

Mr. S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Adv. Parag Wagle for  
the Petitioners.  
Ms. N. Kholkar, AGA for Respondent nos.1 and 2.  
Adv. A. Reis Falcao for Respondent no.3.  
Adv. I. Miranda for Respondents nos. 58 to 62.  
Adv. A. Khandeparkar with Adv. Rohan Desai for Respondents  
nos.4 to 22, 25 to 41 and 43 to 57

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 19th June 2018

P.C.:

The learned counsel for the respondents states that respondent nos.9, 24 and 42 are dead. The learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners seeks time to take steps.

2. Stand over to 20/7/2018.
3. Interim relief already operating to continue till the next date.

**C. V. BHADANG, J.**

ap/-