

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2018

VALLABH VINAYAK NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... Petitioners

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND 61 ORS., ... Respondents

Shri Parag Gajanan Wagle, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Shri Arun A. S. Talaulikar, Additional Government Advocate for  
the Respondents No.1 & 2.  
Shri A. Reis Falcao, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.  
Shri Nigel Da Costa, Advocate for the Respondents No.58 to 62.  
Shri Rohan Desai, Advocate for the Respondents  
No.9,35,39,40,43 to 49 & 50 to 54.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 11th September 2018

P.C.:

Shri Rohan Desai, learned Advocate submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondents no.9,35,39,40,43 to 49 & 50 to 54 and would file his Wakalatnama in the Registry during the course of a week.

2. Learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that he has filed an application under Stamp No.3087/2018 for bringing the legal heirs of the deceased respondents no.14,18,24 & 42 on record. The same be tagged alongwith this file.

3. Stands over on 04/10/2018

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

NH