

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NOS. 527 & 530 OF 2018

WRIT PETITION NOS. 527 OF 2018

VALLABH VINAYAK NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... Petitioners

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 61 ORS., ... Respondents

Shri Parag Gajanan Wagle, Advocate for Petitioners.

Shri Arun A. S. Talaulikar, Advocate for the Respondent nos.1 and 2.

Shri S. S. Kantak, Senior Advocate with Shri P. Talaulikar, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

Ms. A. Fernandes, Advocate holding for Respondent Nos.58, 59, 60, 61, and 62.

Shri Rohan Dessai, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.4-13, 15-17, 19-23, 25-41, 43-54 and 55-57.

A N D

WRIT PETITION NOS. 530 OF 2018

TUSHAR MADHUKAR NAIK & 7 ORS. ... Petitioners

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 61 ORS., ... Respondents

Shri D. J. Pangam, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Shri Arun A. S. Talaulikar, Advocate for the Respondent nos.1 and 2.

Shri S. S. Kantak, Senior Advocate with Shri P. Talaulikar, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

Ms. A. Fernandes, Advocate holding for Respondent Nos.58, 59, 60, 61, and 62.

Shri Rohan Dessai, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.4-13, 15-17, 19-23, 25-41, 43-54 and 55-57.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.
Date:- 17th October 2018

P.C.

Shri Parag Wagle and Shri D. J. Pangam, learned Advocates appearing for the petitioners contend that a serious issue is involved which requires consideration.

2. In view thereof, Rule.

3. Learned Counsel appearing for the respondents waive service.

Interim relief to continue.

4. Liberty is granted for early hearing.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

arp/*