

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2018

VALLABH VINAYAK NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... Petitioners

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 61 ORS., ... Respondents

Shri S. D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Parag Wagle and
Ms. Neha Shriodkar, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Shri Arun Talaulikar, Addl. Government Advocate for the
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Shri Abhay Khandeparkar, Shri Rohan Dessai and Shri S.
Nanodkar, Advocates for the Respondent Nos.4 to 13, 15 to 17,
19 to 23, 25 to 41, 43 to 54 and 55 to 57.

Shri Nigel da Costa Frias, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.58
to 62.

WITH
Writ Petition No. 530/2018.

Shri Parikshit Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri Arun Talaulikar, Addl. Government Advocate for the
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Shri Abhay Khandeparkar, Shri Rohan Dessai and Shri S.
Nanodkar, Advocates for the Respondent Nos.4 to 13, 15 to 17,
19 to 23, 25 to 41, 43 to 54 and 55 to 57.

Shri Nigel da Costa Frias, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.58
to 62.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 21st November, 2019

P.C.:

List the matter in the final hearing board on 23.01.2020.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

MF/-