

Andreza

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NOS. 527 AND 530 OF 2018**

Vallabh Vinayak Naik & 7 Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Goa, Thr. The Chief Secretary & ... Respondents
61 Ors.

Mr. T. Sequeira, Advocate for the Petitioners.
**Mr. Arun Talaulikar, Additional Government Advocate for the
Respondent nos. 1 and 2.**

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J
DATED: 9th March 2022

P.C.

1. By consent, list this Writ Petition for hearing on 13.04.2022.
It is made clear that this Petition shall retain its position on the final hearing board.

MANISH PITALE, J