



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.527 OF 2018

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.530 OF 2018

WRIT PETITION NO.527 OF 2018

VALLABH VINAYAK NAIK AND 7 ORS.,

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 61 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.530 OF 2018

TUSHAR MADHUKAR NAIK AND 7 ORS.,

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 61 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Mr Parag Wagle Ms Neha Shirodkar, Advocates for the Petitioners in WP No.527/2018.

Mr S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Mr Parikshit Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioners in WP No.530/2018.

Mr Rohan P. Desai, Advocate for Respondent No.4 to 13, 15 to 17, 19 to 23, 25 to 41, 43 to 54 and 55 to 57.

Mr Savio Misquita, Advocate for Respondent Nos.58 to 62.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 19th November, 2024

P.C.:

1. In view of order dated 03.08.2023, add these petitions to the Supplementary Final Hearing Board on 26.11.2024.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.